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Organization
AEAA, Ahmad Rachad AEAA ahmedaboghadeer@hotmail.co | Obsever
m
Ms. Hedayat-Allah Mahmoud National Center for Radiation Researches hedayasalem55@hotmail.com Poster
Egypt | Salem and Applications — Atomic Energy Authority
- Egypt
Jordan | Jamil Yaseen Ja’afreh Ministry of Agriculture Jamil40jo@yahoo.com observer
Mrs. Fida’a Ali Ahmad Al- Ministry of Agriculture F_rawabdeh@yahoo.com Observer
Rawabdeh
| Mrs. Sameerah Al-Shuwaili Ministry of Science & Technology- samira_odaa@yahoo.com Observer
raq Directorate of Agricultural Res.
Lybia Mrs. Eman T. Zentane University of Tripoli amanzntn@yaloo.com Observer
Ragheb Amin Kamil Quarentine Center — Ram Allah Raghebhasan@yahoo.com Observer
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AEAA,
Saudia Arabia

Ahmed Mohamed Al Jabr

King Faisal University

aljabr@kfu.edu.SA

Observer
Abdulmajead Jamal Khashoggi akhashoggi@kacst.edu.sa Observer
Saeed Abdulrahman Al- salshmrani@kacst.edu.sa Observer
Shamrani
Abdel Gadir Mohammed Agricultural research Corporation, tcsaec@gmail.com Observer
Sudan | Abdellah Dafa el Seed Khartoum, Sudan
Tunisia | Lotfi Sillini Centre National des Sciences et Technologies | sillini_lotfi@yahoo.fr Observer
Nucleaires (CNST)
Ferjani Dhaouadi Centre National des Sciences et Technologies | ferjanidhaouadi@yahoo.fr Observer
Nucleaires
African Union, | Abdelfattah Mabrouk Amer African Union, Interafrican Phytosanitary abdelfattahsalem@ymail.com / | Observer
Interafrican Council mabroukdn@hotmail.com
Phytosanitary
Council
Algeria OUKIL Salah Institut National de la Recherche S_OUKIL@hotmail.com Oral
Agronomique d’Algérie
Bangladesh Md. Shahadath Hossain Horticulture Research Centre, Bangladesh mshahadath67@gmail.com Oral
Agricultural Research Institute
Croatia Mario Bjelis Croatian Centre for Agriculture, Food and mario.bjelis@hephs.hr Oral
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Rural Affairs, Plant Protection Institute

Egypt Sobhy A. Temerak Plant Protection Department, Faculty of stemerak@hotmail.com Oral
Agriculture
Mohamed Abdel-Rahman Plant Protection Research Institute, moamro1953@yahoo.com Oral
Mohamed Abdalla Agricultural Research Center
Nashat Abdel Hafiz Ali Plant Protection Research Institute, nashat_hafiz@yahoo.com Oral
Agriculture Research Center
Ahmed Hussein El-Heneidy Agricultural Research Center aheneidy@link.net Oral
EPPO (France) | Ms. Francoise Petter European and Mediterranean Plant fp@eppo.int / petter@eppo.int | Oral
Protection Organization (EPPO)
FAO (Gaza) Adham El Khateeb FAO — Gaza Adham.Elkhateeb@fao.org Observer
FAO-RNE, Shoki Al Dobai FAO, Regional Office for the Near East, Egypt | Shoki.AlDobai@fao.org Oral
Cairo Ahmed Hussein El-Heneidy,
Egypt See countries Oral
Hasanain Yousuf Abdul Raheem,
Iraq
Ms Nagat Mubarak El Tayeb,
Sudan
Ms Raida Al-Awamleh, Jordan
Saeed Abdullah Ba-Angood,
Yemen
Ms Salwa balla Mohamed Ministry of Agriculture, Plant Protection salwasunhori@yahoo.com Observer
Sanhori, Directorate, Sudan
Ahmed Ammran, Agricultural Research and Extension | mm a201180@yahoo.com Observer
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Authority, Dhamar, Yemen

Habib Awada, Ministry of Agriculture- Research, Lebanon habib.awada@hotmail.com Observer
FAO (HQ, Khaled Alrouechdi FAO — HQ- AGP, Rome, Italy Khaled.Alrouechdi@fao.org Oral
Rome) Faris, Samira Mohamed icipe (International Centre of Insect sfaris@icipe.org Oral, Key
Physiology and Ecology), Kenya speaker
Greece Nikos T. Papadopoulos Laboratory of Entomology and Agricultural nikopap@uth.gr Oral
Zoology, University of Thessaly
IAEA Rui Cardoso Pereira Joint FAO/IAEA Programme of Nuclear R.Cardoso-Pereira@iaea.org Oral
Techniques in Food and Agriculture
IOBC Mohamed Besri Integrated Production, Protection and mohamedbesri@gmail.co / Observer
Biocontrol Commission for North African m.besri@iav.ac.ma
Counties (IOBC/WPRS)
Silvia Bluemel Austrian Agency of Health and Food Safety sbluemel@ages.at Oral
(AGES)
Iran Hamid Reza Zolfagahrieh Agriculture Medical & Industrial Research hzolfagahrieh@yahoo.com Oral
School of Atomic Energy Organization of
IRAN
Hossein Noori Biocontrol Research Dept. drhn55@gmail.com Oral
Iranian Research Institute of Plant hnoori@iripp.ir
Protection (IRIPP), No. 1 & 2, Yaman
Ave., Velenjak, Tehran, Iran
Ahmad Cheraghian Ministry of Jihad-e-Agriculture, Plant cheraghian_al0@hotmail.com Poster
Protection Organization, Tehran, Iran.
Iraq Nassir A. Al-jamali Agriculture College — Kerbala University nassir_aljamali@yahoo.com Oral
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Hasanain Yousuf Abdul Raheem | State Board for Plant Protection, Ministry of | hasanein_2003@yahoo.com Oral
Agriculture
Mohammed Zaidan Khalaf Ministry of Science & Technology mzkhalaf2007 @yahoo.com Poster
Ibrahim Al-Jboory Retired Professor, University of Baghdad, ijboory@yahoo.com Observer
College of Agriculture
Italy, Sarra Bouagga L'Istituto Agronomico Mediterraneo di Bari sarrabouagga@yahoo.fr Oral
(CIHEAM- (CIHEAM-IAMB), Italy
IAMB)
Jordan Raida Abid Al-Kareem Al- Ministry of Agriculture, Plant protection dr_raidaawamleh@yahoo.com Oral
Awamleh
Tawfig Mohammad Mustafa Al- | University of Jordan tawfigm@yahoo.com / Oral
Antary t.antary@ju.edu.jo
Lebanon Charles Zarzour Lebanese Ministry of Agriculture charleszarzour@gmail.com / Observer
czarzour@agriculture.gov.lb
Libya Ali Amin A. Kafu Biotechnology Research Centre benkafu@yahoo.com Poster
ADEL ALZANATI Agriculture research center zanati966@yahoo.com Poster (see
Ali Kafu)
Ibrahim M. B. El-Ghariani Plant Protection Dept. Faculty of Agriculture, | ghariani99@yahoo.com Observer
Omar Al-Mukhtar University. P.O. Box 99, El-
Beida, Libya.
Ms. Aida Adel Badi Agriculture Research Center ( ARC)/ nezara2008@gmail.com ; Poster (see
P.0.Box 5059, Tripoli / Libya didobadi2002 @yahoo.cm Ali Kafu)
Montenegro Ms Sanja Radonjic University of Montenegro, Biotechnical sanja_radonjic@t-com.me Oral
Faculty
Ms Hrn¢i¢ Snjezana University of Montenegro, Biotechnical hrncic@t-com.me Poster
faculty
Ms Perovi¢ Tatjana University of Montenegro, Biotechnical tperovic@t-com.me Poster
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faculty
Morocco Mohamed Nafide Groupe DELASSUS nafide@delassus.com Observer
Abderrahim El Keroumi Département de Biologie, Faculté des kabderahim@gmail.com Oral
Sciences SEMLALIA
Ms Zhar nawal Département de Biologie, Faculté des nawalzhre6@gmail.com / Poster
Sciences SEMLALIA kanina_45@hotmail.com
Dehbi Zhor Insect Sterile Technique (IST) Program in zhordhb@gmail.com Observer
Morocco
Ms Khadija Ouardi Office National De Securite Sanitaire Des khadijaouardipv@gmail.com Observer
Produits Alimentaires (ONSSA)
NEPPO Chouibani Mekki Near East Plant Protection Organization hg.neppo@gmail.com Oral
(NEPPO)
Netherlands Gerrit van de Klashorst FAO/WT consultant gvdk.ic@wxs.nl Observer
Oman Mrs. Anwaar Bint Salim Al- Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries anwaar82@yahoo.com Observer
Hashliya
Palestine Mousa Yousuf Aljadba Palestinian Agricultural Relief (PAR) mousaj@hotmail.com Oral
Saudi Arabia Ms Badr El-Sabah A. Fetoh Hail University drabadrelsabah@hotmail.com / | Oral
be.fetoh@uoh.edu.sa
Fahd M.A.AL Saqgan Ministry of Agriculture - Plant Protection falsagan@yahoo.com Poster (see
Dept Awaji H.A. Abu
Algith)
Abdulaziz M.A.ALSharidi Ministry of Agriculture - Plant Protection alshuraidi@yahoo.com Poster (see
Dept Awaji H.A. Abu
Algith)
Awaji H.A. Abu Algith Ministry of Agriculture - Plant Protection awa_jam@hotmail.com Poster
Dept
Senegal BADJI Kemo Laboratoire de Zoologie Agricole, Direction kemo2fr@yahoo.fr / Oral &
de la Protection des Végétaux, Ministere de | kemoent@gmail.com Poster
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République du Sénégal (West Africa)

Sudan Ms Faiza E. e. Salah University of Gezira Faizaruba@yahoo.com Oral
Hayder Abdelgader Agricultural Research Corporation Abdelgaderh@yahoo.com Oral
Ms Nagat Mubarak El Tayeb (consultant) neltayb@yahoo.com Oral
Mohammedelnazeir Elfadil Kassala and Gash Agricultural Research nazeerazo@yahoo.com Oral
Mahmoud Ibrahim Station, Kassala State, Sudan P.O. Box: 232,
Sudan Phone: +249912918918 Fax:
249411851220
Ms Faiza Mohammed University of Bahri, College of Agriculture, faizamagid@hotmail.com Oral
Abdelmagid Department of Crop Protection
Ms Amani Mohammed Khair University of Shendi, Faculty Science and amaniomda@yahoo.com Oral
Abass Technology, Department of Entomology
Ms Salwa Md Ahmed Sanhori Ministry of Agriculture, Plant protection Salwasunhori@yahoo.com Observer
Directorate
Esam Eldin B. M. Kabbashi Food Research Centre, Ministry of Science esameldinkabbashi@hotmail.com | Oral
and Telecommunication, Khartoum
Switzerland Hassani Mounir Atlas Agro AG hassani@atlasagro.com Oral
Bernard J Blum Agrometrix ICM, POBox 18 CH 4009 Basel, agrometrix.blum@balcab.ch Oral
Switzerland
Tunisia Mohamed Braham Centre Régional de recherche en braham.mohamed@gmail.com | Poster
Horticulture et en Agriculture (CRRHAB)
HAMDENE Haitham Centre National des Sciences et Technologies | heithem_hamden@yahoo.fr Oral
Nucléaires
Ms Selma Fadhel Centre National des Sciences et Technologies | Selma_cnstn@hotmail.com Poster
Nucléaires
Ms Blibech Imen Institut de I'Olivier imenblibech@gmail.com Poster
Ms Meriem M’saad Guerfali Centre National des sciences et technologies | msaad_tn@yahoo.fr Oral &
nucléaires Tunis Tunisia, Sidi Thabet Poster
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Ms Jouda Mediouni Ben Jemaa Institut National de la Recherche joudamediouni@lycos.com Poster
Agronomique de Tunisie (INRAT)
Ms Olfa Bachrouch Institut Préparatoire aux Etudes Scientifiques | bachrouch_olfa@yahoo.fr Poster
et Techniques (IPEST)
Ms Synda Boulahia Kheder Institut National Agronomique de Tunisie synda_bk@yahoo.com Oral
Ms Imen Trabelsi Institut National Agronomique de Tunisie tra_imen@yahoo.fr Poster
Ouadie Ben cheikh sociétés HORTIMED et QUIMICAS hortimed@topnet.tn Observers
Faycal Fnayou MERISTEM, Tunisia
Ms Ana Galvez
Carlos Galindo
Turkey Ms Vildan Bozkurt Plant Protection Central Research Institute, vilb2002@yahoo.com Oral
06172 Yenimahalle-ANKARA/TURKEY
Naime Z. Elekgioglu Biological Control Research Station, 01321, nelekcioglu@yahoo.com Poster
Yuregir-Adana/TURKEY
Phone: +90 322 3441784 (office), +90 532
3022833 (home)
Fax: +90 322 3441702
United Nayem Hassan Russell IPM Ltd nayem@russellipm.net Oral
Kingdom See: Italy - Sarra
Bouagga
Soliman Masaoudi Russell IPM Ltd soliman@russellipm.net Observer
68, Third Avenue, Deeside Industrial Park,
Deeside, Flintshire, CH52 LA, United
Kingdom
Shakir Al-Zaidi Russell IPM Ltd shakir@russellipm.net observer
Yemen Saeed Abdullah Ba-Angood University of Aden baangood@yemen.net.ye / Oral

sabaangood1945@yahoo.com







